How Transfers Work

« Beginning July 15, 2018 all transfers are exclusively on TAP. If you need
to transfer to another bus line or the Metro Gold Line be sure to load
Stored Value onto your TAP card. No paper transfers will be issued or
accepted.

« Pasadena Transit Routes: Beginning July 15, 2018, pay your fare with
TAP Stored Value to receive unlimited TAP boardings on Pasadena
Transit within 2.5 hours.

« Transfers Between Agencies: Pay with TAP on the first boarding of
your trip and TAP again when you transfer to another bus or the Gold
Line. Your transfer fare will be deducted automatically from your Stored
Value if made within 2.5 hours. Transfers are NOT valid for a return trip
or for a continued trip on the same bus line.

Cémo hacer transbordo

« A partir del 15 de julio de 2018, todos las transbordos se realizan
exclusivamente en TAP. Si necesita realizar un transbordo a otra linea de
autobts o Metro Gold Line, asegtirese de cargar el valor almacenado en
su tarjeta TAP. No se emitiran ni aceptaran boletos de correspondencia
“transfers” de papel.

« Rutas de Pasadena Transit: a partir del 15 de julio de 2018, pague su
tarifa con TAP para recibir abordajes ilimitados en Pasadena Transit
durante 2.5 horas a partir del primer abordaje.

« Transbordos entre agencias de transporte ptiblico: Pague con TAP
al abordar y nuevamente cuando haga el transbordo a otro autobis o
Gold Line. Su tarifa de transbordo se deducira automaticamente de
su valor almacenado si se realiza durante las 2.5 horas a partir del inicio
del primer abordaje. No se permite transbordar a una ruta dos veces en
ninguna de las dos direcciones.

Title VI - Notice to Beneficiaries

The City of Pasadena Transit Division, responsible for the planning and
operation of Pasadena Transit and Pasadena Dial-A-Ride, is committed
to ensuring that no person is excluded from participation in, or denied
the benefits of, its service on the basis of race, color or national origin
under Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964. In addition to Title VI of
the Civil Rights Act of 1964, the City of Pasadena Transit Division also
prohibits discrimination based on sex, age, disability, religion, medical
condition, marital status or sexual orientation. To obtain more
information or to fill out a complaint form, visit http://www.cityof
pasadena.net/Transportation/Public_Transit/ or call (626) 744-4055.

La Division de Transporte Publico de la Ciudad de Pasadena, responsable
de la planificacién y operacion del Pasadena Transit y el Pasadena
Dial-A-Ride, se ha comprometido en velar porque ninguna persona sea
excluida de participar ni se le nieguen los beneficios de los servicios que
se ofrecen, por motivos de raza, color u origen nacional en virtud de las
disposiciones del Titulo VI de la Ley de Derechos Civiles de 1964. Ademds
de las disposiciones del Titulo VI de la Ley de Derechos Civiles de 1964,
la Division de Transporte Publico de la Ciudad de Pasadena prohibe
también la discriminacién basada en género, edad, discapacidad,
religién, problema médico, estado civil u orientacion sexual. Para
obtener mas informacién o para llenar un formulario de quejas, visite
http://www.cityofpasadena.net/Transportation/Public_Transit/

o llame al (626) 744-4055.

Fares (Cash & TAP Stored Value)

Regular ... .o, 75 cents
Youth (K-12). .. ooiiiei e 50 cents
Senior (60+) «vvvviiiii e 35 cents
Disabled ..., 35 cents

Up to two children five years and younger ride free with a fare paying adult.

Required Identification
(May Include Reduced Fare TAP Card)

« Youth in Grades 8-12 must present Student ID
» Seniors must provide proof of age
» Disabled must show ID (e.g., Medicare or Metro ID)

Passes Accepted on Pasadena Transit
EZ Transit Pass* Access Services ID
Metrolink Pass/Tickets

* For information on how to purchase an EZ Transit Pass contact Metro
at (323) GOMETRO, {(323) 466-3876} or www.metro.net. The EZ Transit
Pass is good for unlimited local travel on many public transit carriers in
LA County

Transfers onto Pasadena Transit

Local (Pasadena Transit Buses Only)........... free
Full/Youth Inter-agency .................. 25 cents
Senior/Disabled Inter-agency ............. 10 cents

® Metro Buses & Gold Line, Foothill Transit

No Pasadena Transit service on the following holidays
New Year’s Day Labor Day

Memorial Day Thanksgiving Day
Independence Day (July 4th)  Christmas Day

PASADENA
TRANSIT

Pasadena Transit Schedule and Real Time Information
Call 511/Go511.com

Administrative Office Transit Division

32

‘§’§ Department of Transportation

«‘i 3w City of Pasadena

£ Q 221 East Walnut Street, Suite 199

£5 _E Pasadena, CA 91101

s::“i (626) 744-4055 - www.pasadenatransit.net

PASADENA

TRANSIT

Route 40 Schedule & Map

Service Between
Sierra Madre Villa Station
Old Pasadena

Metro Gold Line Stations
Sierra Madre Villa Station

Allen Station

Memorial Park Station

SATURDAY AND SUNDAY SERVICE

Effective July 2018
Call 511/Go511.com For Real Time Transit Information

TAP Cards Accepted

All Buses Equipped With Bike Racks

Access Is Available

No Smoking In Bus Zones PMC 8.78.071 (A)

Serving Pasadena Since 1994



RT51/52 <<
o0l >

RT'thl—

Mountain

®

Orange Grove

Fair Oaks
Hill

00000000000000C1300000000000
Lake

VILLA
—~

V.A

=1

| =

Villa D

-
Marengo

ierra Bonita

LOS ROBLES
|

Si

Lake
Station

D

CORSON

WALNUT

Walnut

RT 31 RT 32 RT 60 A
/\ A Map Not
to Scale N
(12 / .
o
(1) ' £
ORANGE GROVE ﬁ "
— 4
&
g / o f
g <l %
= & 3 Y,
< 5 i o
3 &
N 5
N gl
5 |
L
I
Allen I @ A
Station
@ I FOOTHILL v
- - = Foothill
— —
A Y g
A £
G)
Y - | 3
@
Sierra Madre
Villa Station
I T
T 235 3 o
= 3 o} K} ]
s & ¢ g s
5 < H <
A [%]

3 eede, C
o
%eze Holly ? #
Memorial E
% ' Park Station A S Colorado
g o)
IC)
> z
0 : 6 o0 o
GJ
= 5 =
p— 2 9% ¢
vy GREEN = «@
L
Del Mar <
Station Del Mar i
>
E (8
u i 3
&
<
\\/ \/
RT20 RT51/52 RT20
Map Notes
Routes Rail Time Points
— Q Green & Arroyo Pkwy
— METRO 0 Raymond & Holly
— S;)Ld e Walnut & Garfield
Station Q Villa & Lake

@ Allen & Orange Grove
o Sierra Madre Villa Station

00660060
I
I
I

PASADENA TRANSIT

Points of Interests

o Old Pasadena
9 Pasadena Senior Center
e Central Library
@ city Hall
© Paseo Colorado/
Pasadena Conference Center
(6
(7

0 California Institute of Technology (Caltech)
o Pasadena City College (PCC)
@ North Lake Business District
m Victory Park
@ Pasadena High School

@ PCC Community Learning Center
Playhouse District @ Hastings Ranch Shopping Center

South Lake Business District



EaSt TO EAST FOOTHILL EAST BLVD. - SMV STATION West TO RAYMOND AVENUE - OLD PASADENA

Green Walnut Villa Allen SMV SMV Allen Villa Walnut Raymond Green
& Arroyo Pkwy & Garfield &Lake & Orange Grove Station Station &Orange Grove &Lake & Garfield &Holly & Arroyo Pkwy

6:00 A 6:03 A 6:08 A 615 A 6:24 A 6:34 A 6:46 A 6:50 A 6:55 A 6:56 A 6:59 A
623 A 6:26 A 631A 6:38 A 6:47 A 6:57 A 7:08 A 713 A 718 A 7:20 A 7:23 A
6:49 A 6:52 A 6:57 A 7:05 A 715 A 7:25A 7:36 A 7:41 A 7:46 A 7:48 A 7:51 A
7:03 A 7:06 A 712 A 7:20 A 730 A 7:40 A 7:51A 7:56 A 8:01A 8:03 A 8:06 A
7:28 A 731A 737 A 7:45 A 7:55 A 814 A 8:25 A 830 A 8:35A 837 A 8:40 A
7:54 A 7:57 A 8:03 A 810 A 820 A 8:30 A 8:41A 8:46 A 8:51A 8:53 A 856 A0
8:09 A 812 A 818 A 825 A 8:35 A 8:45 A 8:56 A 9:01A 9:06 A 9:08 A 9M A

- 8:43 A 8:46 A 8:52 A 8:59 A 9:09 A 919 A 9:30 A 935 A 9:40 A 9:42 A 9:45 A

-] 914 A 917 A 9:23A 9:30 A 9:40 A 9:50 A 10:02 A 10:07 A 10:12 A 10:14 A 10:17 A

8 9:48 A 9:51A 9:57 A 10:04 A 10:14 A 10:24 A 10:36 A 10:41 A 10:46 A 10:48 A 10:51 A

T 1020A 10:23 A 10:28 A 10:35 A 10:45 A 10:55 A 1:08 A M3 A M8 A 1:20 A 23 A

g 10:54 A 10:57 A 103 A 11:09 A 19 A m29 A 1:42 A :47 A M52 A :54 A 1:57 A

S T26A 129 A 1:35 A 41 A m51A 12:01P 1214 P 1219 P 12:24 P 12:26 P 12:29 P

<< 1200P 12:03 P 12:09 P 12:15 P 12:25P 12:35P 12:48 P 12:53 P 12:58 P 1:00 P 1:03 P

e 12:31P 12:34 P 12:40 P 12:46 P 12:57 P 1:07 P 120 P 125 P 130 P 132P 135 P

E 1:05 P 1:08 P 113 P 120 P 131P 1:41P 1:54 P 159 P 2:04P 2:06 P 2:09 P

T 138 P 1:41P 1:46 P 153 P 2:03 P 213P 226 P 231P 236 P 238 P 2:41P

O 211P 214 P 219 P 226 P 236 P 2:46 P 3:00 P 3:05P 3:11P 313 P 316 P

D e e e 310 P 324 P 329 P 335P 337p 3:40 P

8 2:43P 2:46 P 251P 258 P 3:09 P 3:26 P 3:40 P 3:45P 3:51P 3:53 P 3:56 P

I 316 P 319 P 3:25P 332P 343 P 3:58 P 4712P 477 P 423P 425P 4:28 P

- 3:46 P 3:49 P 3:55 P 4:02 P 4712P 425P 439 P 4:44 P 450 P 4:52P 4:55P

2 4:02P 4:05P 4mp 478 P 4:28P 4:45P 459 P 5:04 P 510 P 512 P 515 P

o 431P 434P 4:40 P 4:47P 457 P 5P 5:26 P 5:31P 5:37 P 5:39 P 5:42 P

% 5:01P 5:04 P 510 P 517 P 5:27 P 5:37 P 5:52 P 5:57 P 6:03 P 6:05 P 6:08P oo

s 518 P 5:21P 5:27 P 534 P 5:44 P 5:50 P 613 P 618 P 6:23P 6:25P 6:28 P
5:52 P 5:55 P 6:01P 6:08 P 618 P 630 P 6:44 P 6:49 P 6:54 P 6:56 P 6:59 P
6:28 P 631P 6:36 P 6:42 P 6:52 P 7:00 P 7:12P 716 P 7:21P 7:23P 7:26 P
6:59 P 7:02P 7:07 P 713 P 7:22P 7:32P 7:44 P 7:48 P 7:53 P 7:55 P 758 PO
730P 733 P 7:38 P 7:44 P 7:53 P grf?%nly ........................................................................




Eas

SATURDAY SCHEDULE

TO EAST FOOTHILL W TO RAYMOND AVENUE - E a S TO EAST FOOTHILL Wes TO RAYMOND AVENUE -
EAST BLVD. - SMV STATION es OLD PASADENA EAST BLVD. - SMV STATION OLD PASADENA
Green Walnut Villa Allen SMV SMV Allen Villa Walnut ~ Raymond  Green Green Walnut Villa Allen SMV SMV Allen Villa Walnut ~ Raymond ~ Green
&Arroyo & Garfield  &Lake &Orange  Station | Station ~ &Orange  &Llake &Garfield  &Holly  &Arroyo &Aroyo  &Garfield & Lake &Orange  Station | Station ~ &Orange  &Llake &Garfield ~ &Holly  &Arroyo
Pkwy Grove Grove Pkwy Plowy Grove Grove Phwy
............................................. 11:00 A MTNA 116 A T:21A T:23A 1:26 A 816 A 826 A 830A 835A 837A 840 A
10:57A  T:00A 106 A TE12A  1M:22A | 11:32A  1M:43A  1M:48A  T53A  T:55A 1158 A 81BA 816 A 822A 828A 837A | 847A 857A 9:01A 906A 9:08A 9MA
M30A T:33A T:39A 145A  M54A | 12:04P  1214P  1219P 1224P  12226P  1229P 844 A  847A 853A 859A 9:08A | 918A 9:28A 932A 937A 939A 942A
12202P 12205P  1211P 1217P 12:226P | 1236 P 12:46P 1251P 1256P 12:58 P 1:01P 95A 918A  924A 930A 939A | 949A 959A 10:03A 10:08A 10:10A T10:13A
1232P  1235P  1241P  12:47P 12:557P | 107P 119 P 123P  1:28P 130P 133 P 9:45A  9:48A  9:554A 10:00A 10:09A | 10:1I9A 10:29A 10:33A 10:38A 10:40A 10:43A
1:04 P 1:.07 P 113P 119 P 129P 139P 151P 155P  2200P  2:02P 2:06 P [WN] 1016 A 10:19A 10:225A 10:31A 10:40A [10:50A  11:01A 106 A  TEMMA T3 A  TE16A
—
136 P 139P 1:45P 151P  2:01P 2NP  224P  228P  233P 235P 239P - 10:46 A 10:49A 10:55A  1M:O01A TE1TA | M21A M:32A TM:37A  1M42A  1M44A  TT47A
2:09P 212P 217P  224P  234P | 2:44P 257P  3:01P 3:06P 3:08P 312P () TI9A  M22A  1:28A M:B4A  T1:44A | 11:54A 12204P 12:09P 1214P  1216P 1219P
L
2:42P 2:45P  2:50P 2:57P  3:07P 317P  329P 333P 3:38P 3:40P 3:44P T T50A T53A  1:59A  1205P  1214P | 1224P  1234P  1239P 12:44P 12:46P 12:49P
315P 318P  3:23P 330P 3:40P | 3:50P 4:02P 4:06P 4mnp 43P  416P (@] 1222P  1225P  1231P  12:37P 12:46P | 1256P  1.08 P 112P 117P T19P 122P
3:47P 3:50 P 3:55P  4:02P 472P | 422P  434P  438P 443P  445P  448P v 1253P 1256P  1:.02P  1.08P 118 P 128P  140P  144P  1:49P 151P 1:54 P
418 P 421P  426P  433P  443P | 453P  5:06P 5MP 516 P 518 P 5:21P 2 124 P 127 P 133P 139P  149P 159 P 212P 216 P 221P 2223P  227P
4:52 P 455P 500P 5:06P 515P 5:25 P 538P  543P 548P 550P 5:53 P [ 1:56 P 159P 2:04P 21P 221P 231P  2:44P  2:48P  2:53P 255P  2:59P
5:26 P 529P 534P 540P 549P | 559P 6:09P 613P  618P 619P 622P Zz 229P 2:32P 2:37P  2:44P  254P | 3:.04P 316P 320P  3:25P 3:27P 3:31P
5:56 P 559P 6:04P 610P 620P | 630P 640P 6:44P 649P 650P  653P a 3:.02Pp  3:05P 310P  317P  327P | 337P 349P 3:53P 3:58P 4:.00P 4:.04P
6:28 P 631P  636P 642P  652P | 7:02P 7np 75P 719P  720P  723P 336P 339P  344P 351P  401P 4MP  423P  427P  432P  434P  437P
6:59 P 7:02P  7:06P 712P 721P 731P  740P  T7:44P  T748P  T49P  T752P 410 P 4713 P 48P 4:25P  435P | 445P  457P 501P 506P 5:08P 5ne
725 P 7.28 P 732 P 738 P 747 P ...................................................... 4'47 P 4.50 P 4'55 P 5'02 P 5"” P | cecererss eeceiiens srciiiins sneciienn eceeeann seneeeees
. ) . A Q LACANADA [
Important Tips for Catching the Bus Time Points Routes  FLINTRIDGE  te
« Arrive at the bus stop five to ten minutes early. « Time points show when the bus will depart from O —
« Wait on the sidewalk by the bus stop sign, away a designated stop along the route. e — ida ALTADENA 73‘220,* »
from the curb. « Time points show only some of the stops on the ) coegeetooie gion =
« Signal the bus operator to stop for you by waving bus route. There are other bus stops for the route ® =--- <4 _ \ ;}? g <
at the bus as it approaches the stop. that are not shown on this schedule. ® E Hapuipln SR iz I? E; g
E— < Orange Grove 5 x
) E Villa & @
Safety Tlps' _ ) @ — o t D o
« Use handrails when boarding and when walking to (51) g eoeee o s =
your seat. @D === Colorado |, i b E
* Remain seated while the bus is in motion. @ e s gl_ e o E e
« Smoking, drinking and eating are prohibited on Rail £ 3 —®
all buses. METRO 2 P B california
Gold Line g g a/°|. SAN MARINO
Station < A £ Glenarm
g Map Not A
LOS ANGELES Columbia toscle N

PASADENA
TRANSIT




